

SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

Post Office Box 339, Oceano, California 93475-0339 1600 Aloha Oceano, California 93445-9735 Telephone (805) 489-6666 FAX (805) 489-2765 www.sslocsd.org

*** NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA***

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING City of Arroyo Grande, City Council Chambers 215 East Branch Street Arroyo Grande, California 93420

Friday September 18, 2015 at 6:00 P.M.

Board Members

Jim Hill, Chair John Shoals, Vice Chair Matthew Guerrero, Director

Alternate Board Members

Mary Lucey, Director Tim Brown, Director Barbara Nicolls, Director <u>Agencies</u> City of Arroyo Grande City of Grover Beach Oceano Community Services District

Oceano Community Services District City of Arroyo Grande City of Grover Beach

